2.3 Consolidated Balance Sheet

Set out as follows is an unaudited pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 May
2009 adjusted to reflect:

• the Rights Issue of 17,303,444 New Shares and 17,303,444 free New Options
to raise $1,730,344; and

• the costs of the Rights Issue of $60,000.

SHX 609941_1 FINAL 12

Balance Sheet
Pro-forma Reflecting Proposed Rights Issue

Notes to the pro-forma consolidated balance sheet:

1. The Pro Forma Balance Sheet includes $1,730,344 (less Rights Issue costs of $60,000

received by virtue of the Rights Issue.

2. No existing Options are exercised prior to the Record Date for this Rights Issue.  If all

Options are exercised after the Record Date (but excluding New Options issued
pursuant to this Prospectus), cash will increase by a further $2,100,000 and contributed
capital would increase by a similar amount.

3. No account is taken of any transactions between 31 May 2009 and the date of this

Prospectus.  The Pro Forma reflects only the transactions the subject of this Prospectus.

Unaudited
Accounts as at
31 May 2009

$

Adjustment
for Rights

Issue

Pro-Forma
Consolidated

Post Issue
$

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 2,575,870 1,730,344 4,306,214
Trade and other receivables 87,114  87,114
Others 4,221  4,221

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,667,205 1,730,344 4,397,549

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 708,004  708,004
Capitalised exploration expenditure 635,413  635,413

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 1,343,417  1,343,417

TOTAL ASSETS 4,010,623 1,730,344 5,740,967

LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and Other Payables 406,858 60,000 466,858
Provisions 94,651  94,651

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 501,510 60,000 561,510

TOTAL LIABILITIES 501,510 60,000 561,510

NET ASSETS  3,509,113 1,670,344 5,179,457

EQUITY
Issued capital 12,022,105 1,670,344 13,692,449
Reserves 391,438  391,438
Accumulated losses (8,904,430)  (8,904,430)

TOTAL EQUITY  3,509,113 1,670,344 5,179,457

SHX 609941_1 FINAL 13

Section 3 RISK FACTORS

3.1 Introduction

This Section identifies the areas the Directors regard as the major risks associated with
participation in the Rights Issue.  Investors should be aware that an investment in the
Company involves many risks, which may be higher than the risks associated with an
investment in other companies.   Intending investors should read the whole of this
Prospectus in order to fully appreciate such matters and the manner in which the
Company intends to operate before any decision is made to apply for New Shares and
free New Options.